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| EDUGATION DEPARTMENT
7/ CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Revision of School Fees for
'Academic Session 2008-20

No fee and funds upto Vilith Class for both boys and girls
Notuilion fee from girl students (Madel & Non-Maodel
SC/ST boys are also exempted from Tuition Fee

Funds will be charged half from SC/ST students both boys ana girls
Sman sections studenls will be charged Rs 150/ per month in addition to the

X

& No lumion fee will be charged from all boys students belonging lo Muslims /
Chr.stians /OBC, handicapped, Freedom Fighters Ex-serviceman, Widows.
divorces having family income below the limit of 1 5 facs per year
Boys students of all rural schools will also be exempted from: half tuilion fee if they
provide a proof of residence and of income limit below Rs 1 Slacs per annum
8. Theserates of Fee/Funds shall be valid for minimum Ihree years

Nature of fee/fund R \pesded rates Revised rates
9th & 10th | {in Rupees) n«
Model Non-Model | Model Non-Model
Admission fee Rs.12.00 Rs.5.00 | Rs.25.00 | Rs.25.00
Re-admission fee - - Rs.17.00 | Rs.17.00
SLC fee Rs.1.00 Rs.1.00 Rs.1.00 | Rs.1.00
Tuition fee Rs.37.00 | Rs.15.00 Rs.50.00 | Rs.50.00
MONTHLY 50.00 21.00 931.00 93.00
ANNUALY 600.00 252.00 1116.00 1116.00
FUNDS (ANNUAL)
Lib. Security (refundable) Rs.125.00 | Rs.125.00
Magazine Rs.50.00 | —- Rs.87.00 | Rs.87.00
Excursion Rs.62.00 | Rs.12.00 Rs.67.00 | Rs.67.00
Identity Card -- - Rs.12.00 | Rs.12.00
Dilapidation - - Rs.25.00 | Rs.25.00
Building Rs.15.00 | Rs.15.00 Rs.30.00 | Rs.30.00
Club/Society -- - Rs.25.00 | Rs.25.00
Voc./Guidance - - Rs.15.00 | Rs.15.00
Sporls Rs.25.00 | Rs.7.00 Rs.30.00 | Rs.30.00
Examination /Stationery Rs.20.00 | Rs.25.00 Rs.50.00 | Rs.50.00
FUNDS (MONTHLY)

Amalgamated Rs.25.00 | Rs.12.00 Rs.17.00 | Rs.17.00
Audio visual Fund Rs.6.00 | Rs.2.00 Rs.3.00 | Rs.3.00
Red Cross Fund Rs.7.00 Rs.2.00 Rs.3.00 | Rs.3.00
Health Fund Rs.6.00 Rs.2.00 Rs.3.00 | Rs.3.00
Child Welfare Rs.7.00 Rs.2.00 Rs.7.00 Rs.7.00
Work Exp. Rs.10.00 | Rs.5.00 Rs.7.00 | Rs.7.00
Cycle Rs.2.00 Rs.2.00 Rs.3.00 Rs.3.00
Scooteroped -- -- Rs.7.00 Rs.7.00
Voc. Sub.Fund Rs.17.00 | Rs.17.00
Chemistry/ Physics/Bio/ Rs.15.00 | Rs.15.00
Music/Dance/H Sc./F.Ars/ !

Geog/Psy/Com Sc./Math's

Science Fund Rs.7.00 Rs.6.00 = -
MONTHLY 70.00 33.00 82.00 82.00
ANNUALY 840.00 396.00 984.00 984.00

It is further clarified that the exemption of tuition fees and other benefits 1o the
communities / categories mentioned in letter No. DPI-UT-A2-11 (1)2008, dated

12.03.2008 shall continue to be allowed operative mutatis Mulandice

Dated Chandigarh, Education Secretary,
the 3rd April, 2008 Chandigarh Administration
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2. Govt. Non Model Schools:

i) IXClass:

Detail of Fee Fund wise class IX

.

_ CATEGC
_ General Category SC Category
Name of the Fund Boys Girls Boys Girls
el | LinRs. in Rs. in Rs. in Rs.
Excursion iund : | 12.00 1200 12.00 12.00
H_l;i;'mp. i:‘lel N | 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Sports Fund 7.00 T.00 7.00 7.00
Stationery Fund l 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Admissinn Fres, 500 5.00 5.00 3.00
TOTAL Annunl- F;-;l_ - ! 64.00 64.00 64.00 64.00
Monthly Fees - T
Tutwm F----_ 1500 B
Amalgmated Fund : 12.00 12.00 6.00 6.00
;i_w.l Cross Fund . 200 2.00 1.00 1.00
Child Wellare Fund 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00
Audio Vidual Fund 2.00 200 1.00 1.00
Health Fund 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00
Serenee Fund 6.00 6.00 3.00 3.00
F\l.'nrk Experience Fund 5.00 5.00 2.50 2.50
Cycle Fee 2.00 200 2.00 2.00
I.T.Fund 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00
Total Monthly Fees 58.00 43.00 22.50 . 22.50
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